

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.220 OF 2024

M/s Goel Ganga Infratech Solutions
Private Limited and ors.
V/s.

... Applicants

Mr. Mohammed Shirazi and ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.226 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.228 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.230 OF 2024
AND
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST.) NO.8933 OF 2024**

Ms. Bhagyashree B. Patwardhan, Advocate for the Applicants.
None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 16th APRIL, 2025.**

PC.:-

Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.

1. Stand over to 17th June, 2025.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)